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Product Change Notification
Current Date: 25-Mar-2023

TE Connectivity
Product Change Notification: PCN-23-169539 PCN Date: 16-MAR-23

Customer: Future Electronics(0000080100) Location: WORLDWIDE Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
DEUTSCH DT 2&3-Way Plug and Receptacle Additional Manufacturing Location. PCN Clarification for PCN-23-164080.

Description of Changes
The Industrial and Commercial Transportation business unit of TE Connectivity is making a clarification of the change of PCN-23-164080 for the part numbers listed below.

Reason for Changes:
Dear Customer, TEC ICT global product supply has continued to grow outside of APAC markets. In response to this change, TEC ICT is implementing a local for local footprint
strategy to better support these global market trends. Advantages are shorter lead times, simplified logistics and flexibility to support local markets.

PCN Attributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Connector Housings Location Change
Change Feature: Potential Customer Impact:
No Feature Change Additional Location
Remarks:

Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):

27-MAY-2023
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments
Effectivity Date: Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
2286003-3 NO "DT06-2S-SDT-CE28"
DT04-2P NO "8202612040"
DT04-2P-
C015 NO

DT04-2P-
CE02 NO

DT04-2P-
E004 NO

DT04-3P NO
DT04-3P-
C015 NO

DT04-3P-
CE02 NO "73000933-F"

DT04-3P-
E004 NO

DT06-2S-
C015 NO

DT06-2S-
CE06 NO "ZPF000000000140939",

"820P-37546"
DT06-2S-
E004 NO

DT06-3S NO

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2286003-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-2P
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-2P-C015
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-2P-CE02
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-2P-E004
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-3P
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-3P-C015
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-3P-CE02
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-3P-E004
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-2S-C015
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-2S-CE06
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-2S-E004
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-3S
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Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
DT06-3S-
C015 NO

DT06-3S-
CE06 NO

DT06-3S-
P012 NO

Customer:    Future Electronics Ltd ( 1273129 ) Location:    Egham Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
DT04-2P NO "8202612040"
DT04-2P-
C015 NO

DT04-2P-
CE02 NO

DT04-3P NO
DT04-3P-
C015 NO

DT04-3P-
CE02 NO "73000933-F"

DT06-2S-
C015 NO

DT06-2S-
CE06 NO "ZPF000000000140939", "820P-

37546"
DT06-3S NO
DT06-3S-
C015 NO

Customer:    Future Electronics Inc ( 184927 ) Location:    Pointe Claire Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
DT04-2P NO "8202612040"
DT04-3P NO
DT04-3P-
CE02 NO "73000933-F"

DT04-3P-
E004 NO

DT06-2S-
C015 NO

DT06-2S-
CE06 NO "ZPF000000000140939", "820P-

37546"
DT06-2S-
E004 NO

DT06-3S NO
DT06-3S-
P012 NO

Customer:    Future Electronics Inc. ( 2883079 ) Location:    Singapore Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-3S-C015
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-3S-CE06
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-3S-P012
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-2P
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-2P-C015
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-2P-CE02
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-3P
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-3P-C015
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-3P-CE02
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-2S-C015
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-2S-CE06
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-3S
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-3S-C015
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-2P
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-3P
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-3P-CE02
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-3P-E004
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-2S-C015
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-2S-CE06
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-2S-E004
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-3S
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-3S-P012
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Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

DT04-2P NO "8202612040"
DT04-2P-
C015 NO

DT04-3P-
C015 NO

DT04-3P-
CE02 NO "73000933-F"

DT06-3S NO
DT06-3S-
C015 NO

DT06-3S-
CE06 NO

Customer:    Future Electronics Asia Pacific ( 2923061 ) Location:    Singapore Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
DT04-2P NO "8202612040"
DT04-3P NO
DT06-2S-
CE06 NO "ZPF000000000140939", "820P-

37546"
DT06-2S-
E004 NO

DT06-3S NO

Customer:    Future Electronics Inc. ( 1319888 ) Location:    Singapore Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

DT04-2P NO "8202612040"
DT04-2P-
C015 NO

DT04-2P-
E004 NO

DT04-3P-
C015 NO

DT04-3P-
CE02 NO "73000933-F"

DT06-3S NO
DT06-3S-
C015 NO

DT06-3S-
CE06 NO

Customer:    Future Electronics EDC Services ( 2944409 ) Location:    Leipzig Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
DT06-2S-
CE06 NO "ZPF000000000140939", "820P-

37546"
DT06-3S NO

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-2P
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-2P-C015
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-3P-C015
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-3P-CE02
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-3S
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-3S-C015
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-3S-CE06
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-2P
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-3P
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-2S-CE06
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-2S-E004
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-3S
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-2P
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-2P-C015
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-2P-E004
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-3P-C015
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-3P-CE02
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-3S
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-3S-C015
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-3S-CE06
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-2S-CE06
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-3S


3/25/23, 7:04 AM Worldwide Account Form

https://www.te.com/commerce/pcnws/PCNSecurityController?pcndate=16-MAR-23&pcnnbr=PCN-23-169539&wwacctnbr=0000080100&PAGENAME=… 4/6

Customer:    Future Electronics Inc ( 3297185 ) Location:    Gyeonggi-do Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

DT04-2P-
E004 NO

DT04-3P-
E004 NO

Customer:    Future Electronics Inc ( 1290208 ) Location:    Southaven Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
DT04-2P NO "8202612040"
DT04-3P NO
DT04-3P-
CE02 NO "73000933-F"

DT04-3P-
E004 NO

DT06-2S-
C015 NO

DT06-2S-
CE06 NO "ZPF000000000140939", "820P-

37546"
DT06-2S-
E004 NO

DT06-3S NO
DT06-3S-
C015 NO

DT06-3S-
P012 NO

Customer:    Future Electronics Inc. ( 1319888 ) Location:    Singapore Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

DT04-2P NO "8202612040"
DT04-2P-
C015 NO

DT04-2P-
E004 NO

DT04-3P-
C015 NO

DT04-3P-
CE02 NO "73000933-F"

DT06-3S NO
DT06-3S-
C015 NO

DT06-3S-
CE06 NO

Customer:    Future Electronics Inc ( 1433287 ) Location:    Bolton Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-2P-E004
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-3P-E004
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-2P
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-3P
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-3P-CE02
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-3P-E004
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-2S-C015
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-2S-CE06
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-2S-E004
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-3S
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-3S-C015
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-3S-P012
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-2P
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-2P-C015
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-2P-E004
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-3P-C015
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-3P-CE02
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-3S
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-3S-C015
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-3S-CE06
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Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
2286003-3 NO "DT06-2S-SDT-CE28"
DT04-2P NO "8202612040"
DT04-2P-
CE02 NO

DT04-2P-
E004 NO

DT04-3P NO
DT04-3P-
C015 NO

DT04-3P-
CE02 NO "73000933-F"

DT06-2S-
C015 NO

DT06-2S-
CE06 NO "ZPF000000000140939",

"820P-37546"
DT06-3S NO
DT06-3S-
C015 NO

Customer:    Future Electronics Inc. ( 2883079 ) Location:    Singapore Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

DT04-2P NO "8202612040"
DT04-2P-
C015 NO

DT04-3P-
C015 NO

DT04-3P-
CE02 NO "73000933-F"

DT06-3S NO
DT06-3S-
C015 NO

DT06-3S-
CE06 NO

Customer:    Future Electronics Ltd ( 2895038 ) Location:    Leipzig Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
DT04-2P NO "8202612040"
DT04-2P-
C015 NO

DT04-2P-
CE02 NO

DT04-3P NO
DT04-3P-
C015 NO

DT04-3P-
CE02 NO "73000933-F"

DT06-2S-
C015 NO

DT06-2S-
CE06 NO "ZPF000000000140939", "820P-

37546"
DT06-3S NO
DT06-3S-
C015 NO

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2286003-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-2P
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-2P-CE02
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-2P-E004
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-3P
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-3P-C015
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-3P-CE02
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-2S-C015
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-2S-CE06
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-3S
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-3S-C015
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-2P
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-2P-C015
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-3P-C015
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-3P-CE02
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-3S
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-3S-C015
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-3S-CE06
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-2P
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-2P-C015
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-2P-CE02
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-3P
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-3P-C015
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-3P-CE02
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-2S-C015
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-2S-CE06
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-3S
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-3S-C015
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Customer:    Future Electronics Inc. ( 2835872 ) Location:    Pointe-Claire Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

DT04-2P NO "8202612040"
DT06-2S-
C015 NO

Customer:    Future Electronics Inc. ( 1319888 ) Location:    Singapore Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

DT04-2P NO "8202612040"
DT04-2P-
C015 NO

DT04-2P-
E004 NO

DT04-3P-
C015 NO

DT04-3P-
CE02 NO "73000933-F"

DT06-3S NO
DT06-3S-
C015 NO

DT06-3S-
CE06 NO

Customer:    Future Electronics UK ( 2833922 ) Location:    Hayes Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
DT06-2S-
CE06 NO "ZPF000000000140939", "820P-

37546"

Customer:    Future Electronics Inc ( 3339248 ) Location:    Gyeonggi-do Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

DT04-2P-
E004 NO

DT04-3P-
E004 NO

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-2P
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-2S-C015
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-2P
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-2P-C015
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-2P-E004
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-3P-C015
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-3P-CE02
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-3S
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-3S-C015
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-3S-CE06
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT06-2S-CE06
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-2P-E004
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/DT04-3P-E004

